
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076073-2025 

Tender

Castleshaw Centre - Climbing Tower with integrated High
Ropes Course

Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-076073
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e662 
Published 21 November 2025, 2:10pm

Scope 

Reference

DN798180

Description

Design & Build contract for the supply and installation for new climbing tower with
integrated high ropes course at Castleshaw Centre, Oldham

Link to tender:
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-
c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

Location - Castleshaw Centre, Waterworks Rd, Delph OL3 5LZ

The course is to comprise of:

· High all all on board

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076073-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/076073-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21


Page 2 to 6

· Peg pole climb

· Crate Stack Challenge 

· Climbing faces (3 per side)

· Single leap of faith 

· Jacobs ladder

· Abseil Platform

· Internal access to get to the top of the tower

· Secure internal storage within the tower

· Tower roof / cover

Total value (estimated)

£120,000 excluding VAT

£144,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

4 May 2026 to 18 December 2026

7 months, 15 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 6

CPV classifications

45212100 - Construction work of leisure facilities

45212172 - Recreation centre construction work

45212200 - Construction work for sports facilities

45212210 - Single-purpose sports facilities construction work

45212220 - Multi-purpose sports facilities construction work

45212221 - Construction work in connection with structures for sports ground

45212222 - Gymnasium construction work

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

12 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

The tender documents can be found on The Chest' 

www.the-chest.org.uk

Please search for DN798180 to express interest in the project and download the tender
documents/submit the tender documents.

Link to the tender documents: 

Link to tender:
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-
c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Award criteria weightage split is:

Quality- 40%

Social Value- 10%

Price- 50%

Full criteria can be found in the tender documents.

https://www.the-chest.org.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21


Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

The tender documents can be found on The Chest'

www.the-chest.org.uk

Please search for DN798180 to express interest in the project and download the tender
documents/submit the tender documents.

Or direct link at:

Link to tender:
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-
c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21

Contracting authority 

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=bfe41d3d-c6c6-f011-813a-005056b64545&p=e0cc5631-4690-e511-80fb-000c29c9ba21


Page 6 to 6

Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMRJ-8362-DVNT

Spindles Shopping Centre, West Street

Oldham

OL1 1HD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Darren Judge

Email: Darren.Judge@oldham.gov.uk

Region: UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Darren.Judge@oldham.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

	Contracting authority
	Oldham Metropolitan Borough Council


		2026-02-24T01:45:46+0000
	TCPDF




